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Dominion Committee members: 

Membres du comité National 

 

• CHAIR- Valerie McGregor 
• VICE CHAIR- Marg Emery 
• Member- Larry Murray 
• Member- Bill Chafe 
• Member- Marion Fryday-Cook 
• Member - Andrea Siew 
• Member- Garry Pond 

 
• Coordinator/Coordonateur- Eric Poissant- Email- epoissant@legion.ca 

 
• Assistant Coordinator/ Assist Coordonateur- Martin Ouellette.  

Email- mouellette@legion.ca 

 
 

 

Provincial Command EDI Committee Point Of Contact 

 

1. British Colombia /Yukon Command: 
• EDI Command- -  Dale Johnston 

Email: dale.johnston@legionbcyukon.ca 

 

2. Alberta – NWTCommand: 
• EDI Command  Chair- Bob Peterson  

Email:  district8@abnwtlegion.com 

 

3. SASKACHEWAN COMMAND: 
• Command - EDI- Nathan Hofmeister.  
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Email: nathanh@sasktel.net 
 

4. MANITOBA Command: 
• Command EDI – Ernie Tester. 

Email: ectester@mymts.net 
 
 
5. ONTARIO Command: 

• Command - Lynn McClellan  
Email: lynn.legion@outlook.com 

 
6. QUEBEC Command : 

• Command - EDI- Terrance Deslage 
Email: tcd11@videotron.ca 
 

7. NEW BRUNSWICK COMMAND: 

• Command EDI- Andy Royer, McAdam Br. # 7 

Email: logio53@hotmail.com  

 

8. Nova Scotia/Nunavut Command: 

• Command EDI- TBC 
Email: 

 
9. Prince Edward Island (PEI): 

• Command - EDI- David Doucette.  
 Email: dldoucette@hotmail.com 
 
 

10. Newfoundland and Labrador Command: 
•  Command - EDI- EDI- Bill Meadus, Provincial Rep to Dominion 

Command 
Email: billmeadus@gmail.com    
• Rose Wilson- chair for the Provincial committee 

Email: roisiewilson1@outlook.com    
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